

## THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS

Tele/Fax: 0194-2433760, 2433590, 2437647 (Srinagar): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jammi Website: http://www.jakbopee.org, Email: administrator@jakbopee.org



Subject:- Extension of date of filling up of online application forms for admission to various Programmes in B.Sc. Nursing (12th Based) Paramedical Courses-2020

Reference:- (I) Notification No. 029-BOPEE of 2020 dated:-19-09 2020

(II) Notification No. 030-BOPEE of 2020 dated:-19-09 2020

(III) Notifice No. 56-BOPEE of 2020 dated:-07-10 - 2020

Notice NO:- 59 BOPEE of 2020 DATED :- 13-10-2020

In pursuance to the above referred Notifications/Notice online application forms for admission to various Programmes in B.Sc. Nursing / (12th Based) Paramedical Courses-2020 were invited by the J&K BOPEE. The last date for the same was fixed up to 8th of October, 2020 and further extended up to 13th of October, 2020 keeping in view the prevailing circumstances.

While taking note of requests made from various quarters in view of the prevailing circumstances as a result of COVID-19 and problems in online accessibility, the BOPEE authorities have decided to further extend the date of submission of online applications for aforementioned courses up to 17th of October, 2020 to facilitate the intending candidates to submit their application forms through online mode.

The intending applicants can now submit their applications till Saturday 17th of October, 2020

All other terms and conditions will remain same as laid down in the above referred Notification No. 029 & 030-BOPEE of 2020 dated:-19-09 2020.

> (Dr. Sunil Gupta) Controller of Examination J&K BOPEE

NO:-BOPEE/Exam-21/2020. Copy to the:-

Dated:- 13-10-2020

- Financial Commissioner Health & Medical Education Department, J&K Government.
  Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lt. Governor, Union Territory, J&K.
- 3. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lt. Governor, Union Territory, Ladakh.
- 4. Commissioner/Secretary to Government General Administration Department. Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 5. Commissioner/Secretary to Government ARI & Trainings Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 6. Director Information Department with request to publish the Notice in two leading English News Papers of Jammu/Srinagar.
- Secretary, J&K BOPEE, Srinagar.
  President/Registrar J&K Paramedical Council, Government Medical College, Jammu.
- 9. Office Order File